
Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

Virginia Counes Fairfax County

Loudoun County

Prince William County

Henrico County

Chesterfield County

Rockingham County

Hanover County

Albemarle County

Arlington County

Stafford County

Augusta County

Frederick County

Roanoke County

Spotsylvania County

Fauquier County

York County

James City County

Shenandoah County

Bedford County

Culpeper County

Goochland County

Page County

Warren County

Greene County

Isle of Wight County

Powhatan County
Montgomery County

69

69

74

78

82

85

99

108

143

146

173

213

216

256

269

281

286

354

363

421

542

865

879

1,007

1,915

2,666

1

1

2

1

4

3

2

1

12

8

2

3

5

19

2

4

18

3

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

1

2

11

3

19

2

1

9

4

22

32

8

2

6

9

9

2

10

12

21

7

8

7

18

16

36

10

35

37

25

111

39

33

52

70

114

60

67

66

69

72

81

87

95

115

145

166

200

207

236

239

226

271

300

321

390

403

820

842

937

1,820

2,518
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

Virginia Counes
Powhatan County
Montgomery County

Fluvanna County

Botetourt County

Orange County

Clarke County

Gloucester County

King George County

Louisa County

Franklin County

Pisylvania County

Campbell County

Henry County

New Kent County

Madison County

Accomack County

King William County

Prince George County

Rockbridge County

Nelson County

Mecklenburg County

Alleghany County

Amelia County

Appomaox County

Dinwiddie County

Washington County

Amherst County
Halifax County

18

19

19

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

35

36

37

42

42

45

46

48

51

52

59

61

61

66

67

69

4

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

3

2

2

2

1

1

3

3

1

2

3

6

2

8

3

4

7

4

4

1

6

10

1

7

2

8

17

16

17

17

18

20

21

20

21

25

25

32

28

35

30

39

41

38

44

46

51

52

51

58

57

65

60
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

Virginia Counes
Amherst County
Halifax County

Rappahannock County

Richmond County

Tazewell County

Caroline County

Northumberland County

Prince Edward County

Southampton County

Westmoreland County

Buckingham County

Lunenburg County

Wythe County

Bath County

Lancaster County

Middlesex County

Northampton County

Brunswick County

Floyd County

Greensville County

Patrick County

Pulaski County

Wise County

Nooway County

Carroll County

Charloe County

Essex County
Mathews County

6

6

6

8

9

9

9

9

9

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

13

15

15

15

17

17

18

18

18

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

4

4

5

8

9

8

8

8

7

10

11

9

10

11

11

11

11

12

13

12

14

13

15

16

17

17

17
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.

Office of Instuonal Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846



Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

Virginia Counes
Essex County
Mathews County

Cumberland County

Russell County

Surry County

Buchanan County

Charles City County

King and Queen County

Sco County

Smyth County

Craig County

Dickenson County

Grayson County

Lee County

Sussex County

Bland County

Giles County

Virginia Cies Virginia Beach City

Harrisonburg City

Chesapeake City

Richmond City

Alexandria City

Fairfax City

Falls Church City

Fredericksburg City

Suffolk City

Newport News City
Charloesville City

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

3

2

3

3

3

4

4

3

4

99

104

108

112

126

172

207

355

417

768

2

7

1

1

3

1

12

8

5

9

11

13

33

33

22

132

43

91

99

98

101

113

138

169

332

266

725
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

Virginia Cies
Newport News City
Charloesville City

Staunton City

Norfolk City

Roanoke City

Williamsburg City

Manassas City

Winchester City

Waynesboro City

Hampton City

Lynchburg City

Salem City

Poquoson City

Manassas Park City

Portsmouth City

Colonial Heights City

Danville City

Marnsville City

Buena Vista City

Covington City

Lexington City

Galax City

Radford City

Hopewell City

Franklin City

Bristol City

Bedford City
Petersburg City

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

8

15

16

19

20

24

25

38

42

50

68

69

72

79

81

90

93

94

94

99

1

2

5

2

15

5

2

1

2

1

1

5

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

2

1

2

6

5

14

14

19

11

14

6

25

22

8

3

4

4

6

6

6

6

8

13

15

16

19

22

24

38

39

44

62

51

53

57

70

60

87

59

68

91
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

Virginia Cies
Bedford City
Petersburg City

South Boston City

Clion Forge City

Norton City

In-State Unknown &
Military-In-State

Military-In-State

In-State Unknown

US States & Territories New Jersey

Maryland

Pennsylvania

New York

Massachuses

Conneccut

North Carolina

Florida

Delaware

California

New Hampshire

Texas

Georgia

Ohio

Illinois

South Carolina

West Virginia

District of Columbia

Rhode Island

Colorado
Michigan

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

16

18211

16

180

19

21

21

25

30

32

34

35

40

50

51

56

69

141

200

216

551

733

794

1,300

4

1

2

1

1

11

1

1

6

10

5

14

12

9

1

13

6

22

25

11

16

22

42

44

37

8

20

20

15

20

26

20

23

31

49

38

50

46

114

189

200

529

691

750

1,262
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

US States & Territories
Colorado
Michigan

Maine

Tennessee

Minnesota

Washington

Alabama

Missouri

Kentucky

Louisiana

Vermont

Indiana

Utah

Wisconsin

Arizona

Kansas

Nevada

Arkansas

New Mexico

Idaho

Oklahoma

Oregon

Alaska

Iowa

South Dakota

Wyoming

State Unknown St. Unknown
Foreign Countries Foreign Countries

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

9

9

12

12

14

16

19

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

4

3

2

2

2

3

2

6

2

3

6

13

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

3

3

4

2

3

4

5

5

4

7

3

9

9

8

16

5

34727

James Madison University - Fact Book 2020

TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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Locaon of Domicile -
(County/City/State) LocdomiName Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Undergraduate
Degree/Cerficate-seeking

Graduate/Doctoral
Non-degree seeking
Undergraduate Non-degree seeking Graduate Grand Total

State Unknown St. Unknown
Foreign Countries Foreign Countries

Grand Total

2832557201

21,5941541771,71319,550
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TABLE 2-8
Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students
Fall 2020

Source:  SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes:  Locaon of Domicile is used in conjuncon with Tuion Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuion.  Data includes both on and off campus students.
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