TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Virginia Counties	Fairfax County	2,518	114	32	2	2,666
	Loudoun County	1,820	70	22	3	1,915
	Prince William County	937	52		18	1,007
	Henrico County	842	33		4	879
	Chesterfield County	820	39	4	2	865
	Rockingham County	403	111	9	19	542
	Hanover County	390	25	1	5	421
	Albemarle County	321	37	2	3	363
	Arlington County	300	35	19		354
	Stafford County	271	10	3	2	286
	Augusta County	226	36	11	8	281
	Frederick County	239	16	2	12	269
	Roanoke County	236	18	1	1	256
	Spotsylvania County	207	7		2	216
	Fauquier County	200	8	2	3	213
	York County	166	7			173
	James City County	145		1		146
	Shenandoah County	115	21	3	4	143
	Bedford County	95	12		1	108
	Culpeper County	87	10		2	99
	Goochland County	81	2	1	1	85
	Page County	72	9	1		82
	Warren County	69	9			78
	Greene County	66	6	1	1	74
	Isle of Wight County	67	2			69
	Powhatan County	60	8	1		69

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Virginia Counties	Montgomery County	65	2			67
	Fluvanna County	57	7		2	66
	Botetourt County	58	1		2	61
	Orange County	51	10			61
	Clarke County	52	6		1	59
	Gloucester County	51	1			52
	King George County	46	4	1		51
	Louisa County	44	4			48
	Franklin County	38	7		1	46
	Pittsylvania County	41	4			45
	Campbell County	39	3			42
	Henry County	30	8		4	42
	New Kent County	35	2			37
	Madison County	28	6	2		36
	Accomack County	32	3			35
	King William County	25	2			27
	Prince George County	25	1			26
	Rockbridge County	21	3			24
	Nelson County	20	3			23
	Mecklenburg County	21	1			22
	Alleghany County	20	1			21
	Amelia County	18	2			20
	Appomattox County	17	2			19
	Dinwiddie County	17	2			19
	Washington County	16	3			19
	Amherst County	17	1			18

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Virginia Counties	Halifax County	17	1			18
	Rappahannock County	17	1			18
	Richmond County	16	1			17
	Tazewell County	15	2			17
	Caroline County	13	2			15
	Northumberland County	14	1			15
	Prince Edward County	12	3			15
	Southampton County	13				13
	Westmoreland County	12	1			13
	Buckingham County	11	1			12
	Lunenburg County	11	1			12
	Wythe County	11	1			12
	Bath County	11				11
	Lancaster County	10	1			11
	Middlesex County	9	2			11
	Northampton County	11				11
	Brunswick County	10				10
	Floyd County	7	1		1	9
	Greensville County	8	1			9
	Patrick County	8	1			9
	Pulaski County	8	1			9
	Wise County	9				9
	Nottoway County	8				8
	Carroll County	5	1			6
	Charlotte County	4	2			6
	Essex County	4	2			6

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Virginia Counties	Mathews County	4	1			5
	Cumberland County	3	1			4
	Russell County	4				4
	Surry County	4				4
	Buchanan County	3				3
	Charles City County	3				3
	King and Queen County	3				3
	Scott County	2	1			3
	Smyth County	3				3
	Craig County	1	1			2
	Dickenson County	1	1			2
	Grayson County	2				2
	Lee County	1	1			2
	Sussex County	2				2
	Bland County	1				1
	Giles County	1				1
Virginia Cities	Virginia Beach City	725	43			768
	Harrisonburg City	266	132	12	7	417
	Chesapeake City	332	22	1		355
	Richmond City	169	33	3	2	207
	Alexandria City	138	33	1		172
	Fairfax City	113	13			126
	Falls Church City	101	11			112
	Fredericksburg City	98	9	1		108
	Suffolk City	99	5			104
	Newport News City	91	8			99

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Virginia Cities	Charlottesville City	68	22	2	2	94
	Staunton City	59	25	5	5	94
	Norfolk City	87	6			93
	Roanoke City	60	14	1	15	90
	Williamsburg City	70	11			81
	Manassas City	57	19	1	2	79
	Winchester City	53	14		5	72
	Waynesboro City	51	14	2	2	69
	Hampton City	62	5	1		68
	Lynchburg City	44	6			50
	Salem City	39	2		1	42
	Poquoson City	38				38
	Manassas Park City	24	1			25
	Portsmouth City	22	2			24
	Colonial Heights City	19	1			20
	Danville City	16	3			19
	Martinsville City	15	1			16
	Buena Vista City	13	2			15
	Covington City	8				8
	Lexington City	6	2			8
	Galax City	6	1			7
	Radford City	6	1			7
	Hopewell City	6				6
	Franklin City	4	1			5
	Bristol City	4				4
	Bedford City	3				3

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Virginia Cities	Petersburg City	1	1			2
	South Boston City	2				2
	Clifton Forge City	1				1
	Norton City		1			1
In-State Unknown &	Military-In-State	180	1		1	182
Military-In-State	In-State Unknown	16				16
US States & Territories	New Jersey	1,262	37		1	1,300
	Maryland	750	44			794
	Pennsylvania	691	42			733
	New York	529	22			551
	Massachusetts	200	16			216
	Connecticut	189	11			200
	North Carolina	114	25		2	141
	Florida	46	22	1		69
	Delaware	50	6			56
	California	38	13			51
	New Hampshire	49	1			50
	Texas	31	9			40
	Georgia	23	12			35
	Ohio	20	14			34
	Illinois	26	5		1	32
	South Carolina	20	10			30
	West Virginia	15	6		4	25
	District of Columbia	20	1			21
	Rhode Island	20	1			21
	Colorado	8	11			19

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8 Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students

Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
US States & Territories	Michigan	5	13	1		19
	Maine	16				16
	Tennessee	8	6			14
	Minnesota	9	3			12
	Washington	9	2	1		12
	Alabama	3	6			9
	Missouri	7	2			9
	Kentucky	4	3			7
	Louisiana	5	2			7
	Vermont	5	2			7
	Indiana	4	2			6
	Utah	3	3			6
	Wisconsin	2	4			6
	Arizona	4	1			5
	Kansas	3	1			4
	Nevada	3	1			4
	Arkansas	1	2			3
	New Mexico	2	1			3
	Idaho	2				2
	Oklahoma	2				2
	Oregon	1	1			2
	Alaska	1				1
	Iowa		1			1
	South Dakota		1			1
	Wyoming	1				1
State Unknown	St. Unknown	27	7			34

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.

TABLE 2-8

Headcount: Geographical Sources of Students

Fall 2020

Location of Domicile - (County/City/State)	LocdomiName	Degree/Certificate-seeking Undergraduate	Degree/Certificate-seeking Graduate/Doctoral	Non-degree seeking Undergraduate	Non-degree seeking Graduate	Grand Total
Foreign Countries	Foreign Countries	201	57	25		283
Grand Total		19,550	1,713	177	154	21,594

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Notes: Location of Domicile is used in conjunction with Tuition Residency to determine in or out-of-state tuition. Data includes both on and off campus students.